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15:39 Tuesday, September 26, 2023

Weighted Summary Statistics: PUF Commercial Person File

Count of Count of
Non-missing | Missing
Variable Values Values Standard
Variable Label (Unweighted) | (Unweighted) | Minimum | Maximum | Mean | Deviation
PERSON_WGHT| Person Weight | 9,494,289 0 1.00 999.79 23.83 | 7.69

Level of Missingness: PUF Commercial Person File

Count of Count of Count of Count of
Non-missing | Missing Non-missing | Missing
Values Values Values Values
Variable Variable Label (Unweighted) | (Unweighted) | (Weighted) (Weighted)
COUNTY_FIPS_CD| County FIPS Code 9,483,453 10,836 226,032,148 | 253,707
PERSON_ID Unique Person Identifier | 9,494,289 0 226,285,855
ZIP_CD 5-Digit ZIP Code 9,483,453 10,836 226,032,148 | 253,707
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File

Age Band - Low

Cumulative | Cumulative

AGE_LOW | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

0 | 51,247,645 22.65 51,247,645 22.65

18 | 25,641,364 11.33 | 76,889,008 33.98

25 | 37,484,388 16.57 | 114,373,396 50.54

35 | 34,515,773 15.25 | 148,889,170 65.80

45 | 37,767,899 16.69 | 186,657,068 82.49

55 | 32,916,030 14.55 | 219,573,098 97.03

65 6,146,302 2.72 | 225,719,400 99.75

75 460,623 0.20 | 226,180,023 99.95

85 105,832 0.05 | 226,285,855 100.00

Age Band - High

Cumulative | Cumulative

AGE_HIGH | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

105,832 0.05 105,832 0.05

17 | 51,247,645 22.65 51,353,477 22.69

24 | 25,641,364 11.33 76,994,840 34.03

34 | 37,484,388 16.57 | 114,479,228 50.59

44 | 34,515,773 15.25 | 148,995,002 65.84

54 | 37,767,899 16.69 | 186,762,900 82.53

64 | 32,916,030 14.55 | 219,678,930 97.08

74 6,146,302 2.72 | 225,825,232 99.80

84 460,623 0.20 | 226,285,855 100.00

Sex/Gender

Cumulative | Cumulative
SEX_IDENT_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
F: Female 113,716,013 50.25 | 113,716,013 50.25
M: Male 112,569,843 49.75 | 226,285,855 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File

State Code

Cumulative | Cumulative

STATE_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
253,707 0.1 253,707 0.11

AK 485,975 0.21 739,682 033
AL 3,141,658 1.39 3,881,340 1.72
AR 1,819,328 0.80 5,700,668 252
AZ 4,575,042 2.02 10,275,710 4.54
CA 26,456,829 11.69 | 36,732,539 16.23
co 4,098,982 1.81 | 40,831,521 18.04
CT 2,759,867 1.22 | 43,591,388 19.26
DC 531,862 0.24 44,123,250 19.50
DE 682,937 0.30 | 44,806,187 19.80
FL 12,435,450 550 | 57,241,638 25.30
GA 7,100,438 3.14 64,342,075 28.43
HI 1,002,545 0.44 | 65,344,620 28.88
1A 2,434,726 1.08 67,779,346 29.95
ID 1,186,184 0.52 | 68,965,530 30.48
IL 9,108,567 4.03 | 78,074,097 34.50
IN 4,814,503 213 | 82,888,599 36.63
KS 2,170,781 0.96 | 85,059,380 37.59
KY 2,991,357 1.32 | 88,050,736 38.91
LA 2,998,288 1.33 91,049,024 40.24
MA 5,396,139 238 | 96,445,163 42.62
MD 4,734,695 2.09 | 101,179,858 44.71
ME 922,129 0.41 | 102,101,987 45.12
Mi 6,974,454 3.08 | 109,076,441 48.20
MN 4,411,295 1.95 | 113,487,736 50.15
MO 4,400,096 1.94 | 117,887,832 52.10
MS 1,858,220 0.82 | 119,746,052 52.92
MT 704,304 0.31 | 120,450,356 53.23
NC 6,674,153 2.95 | 127,124,510 56.18
ND 606,423 0.27 | 127,730,933 56.45
NE 1,438,892 0.64 | 129,169,825 57.08
NH 1,056,391 0.47 | 130,226,216 57.55
NJ 7,183,351 3.17 | 137,409,567 60.72
NM 1,136,520 0.50 | 138,546,086 61.23
NV 2,101,582 0.93 | 140,647,669 62.15
NY 13,587,255 6.00 | 154,234,924 68.16
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File

State Code
Cumulative | Cumulative
STATE_CD | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
OH 8,537,717 3.77 | 162,772,642 71.93
OK 2,584,807 1.14 | 165,357,448 73.07
OR 2,847,346 1.26 | 168,204,794 74.33
PA 9,996,984 4.42 | 178,201,778 78.75
RI 759,396 0.34 | 178,961,174 79.09
SC 3,173,074 1.40 | 182,134,248 80.49
SD 634,446 0.28 | 182,768,694 80.77
TN 4,644,213 2.05 | 187,412,907 82.82
™ 18,105,558 8.00 | 205,518,465 90.82
uT 2,578,095 1.14 | 208,096,560 91.96
VA 6,508,719 2.88 | 214,605,279 94.84
vT 427,727 0.19 | 215,033,006 95.03
WA 5,099,419 2.25 | 220,132,424 97.28
wi 4,436,943 1.96 | 224,569,368 99.24
wv 1,264,701 0.56 | 225,834,069 99.80
wy 451,787 0.20 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - January
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_1| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 111,363,525 49.21 | 111,363,525 49.21
1: Has Coverage | 114,922,331 50.79 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - February
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_2| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,289,613 49.62 | 112,289,613 49.62
1: Has Coverage | 113,996,243 50.38 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - March
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_3| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 111,993,950 49.49 | 111,993,950 49.49
1: Has Coverage | 114,291,905 50.51 | 226,285,855 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File

Pharmacy Coverage - April

Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_4| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,144,575 49.56 | 112,144,575 49.56
1: Has Coverage | 114,141,281 50.44 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - May
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_5| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,432,815 49.69 | 112,432,815 49.69
1: Has Coverage | 113,853,040 50.31 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - June
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_6| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,559,351 49.74 | 112,559,351 49.74
1: Has Coverage | 113,726,505 50.26 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - July
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,723,473 49.81 | 112,723,473 49.81
1: Has Coverage | 113,562,382 50.19 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - August
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_8| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 112,911,073 49.90 | 112,911,073 49.90
1: Has Coverage | 113,374,782 50.10 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - September
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_9| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 113,115,118 49.99 | 113,115,118 49.99
1: Has Coverage | 113,170,737 50.01 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - October
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_10| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 113,649,694 50.22 | 113,649,694 50.22
1: Has Coverage | 112,636,161 49.78 | 226,285,855 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File
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Pharmacy Coverage - November
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_11| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 114,191,473 50.46 | 114,191,473 50.46
1: Has Coverage | 112,094,382 49.54 | 226,285,855 100.00
Pharmacy Coverage - December
Cumulative | Cumulative
PHRMCY_CVRG_12| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: No Coverage | 114,677,295 50.68 | 114,677,295 50.68
1: Has Coverage | 111,608,560 49.32 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enrollment - January
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_1| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 35,796,993 15.82 | 35,796,993 15.82
1: Insured by commercial payer | 190,488,862 84.18 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - February
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 37,568,141 16.60 | 37,568,141 16.60
1: Insured by commercial payer | 188,717,714 83.40 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enrollment - March
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_3 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 37,432,501 16.54 | 37,432,501 16.54
1: Insured by commercial payer | 188,853,354 83.46 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enrollment - April
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_4 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 37,583,614 16.61 37,583,614 16.61
1: Insured by commercial payer | 188,702,241 83.39 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - May
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_5| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 38,045,059 16.81 38,045,059 16.81
1: Insured by commercial payer | 188,240,796 83.19 | 226,285,855 100.00
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Weighted Frequency Tables: PUF Commercial Person File

Commercial Enroliment - June

Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_6 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 38,402,093 16.97 | 38,402,093 16.97
1: Insured by commercial payer | 187,883,762 83.03 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - July
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_7 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 38,675,388 17.09 | 38,675,388 17.09
1: Insured by commercial payer | 187,610,467 82.91 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enrollment - August
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_8 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 38,966,417 17.22 | 38,966,417 17.22
1: Insured by commercial payer | 187,319,439 82.78 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - September
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_9 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 39,275,004 17.36 | 39,275,004 17.36
1: Insured by commercial payer | 187,010,851 82.64 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - October
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_10 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 39,954,165 17.66 | 39,954,165 17.66
1: Insured by commercial payer | 186,331,691 82.34 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - November
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_11| Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 40,573,499 17.93 | 40,573,499 17.93
1: Insured by commercial payer | 185,712,356 82.07 | 226,285,855 100.00
Commercial Enroliment - December
Cumulative | Cumulative
CMRCL_INSRC_12 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
0: Not insured by commerical payer 41,307,454 18.25 | 41,307,454 18.25
1: Insured by commercial payer | 184,978,401 81.75 | 226,285,855 100.00
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